
  

NCEAFCS Affiliate Officers and Committee Chairperson (Updated October 6, 2017) 

District: South Central 2017-2019 
 
Year: 2017-2019 (Fall 2017 to Fall 2019) Report Updated by: Ann Simmons (Officers take office at the fall district meeting, usually held in October.) 

 
 
 
Position 

MM/YY 
Term 

Begins 

MM/YY 
Term 
Ends 

 
 

Name 

 
Office Address 

E-Mail Address  

Phone 
Office 

(O) Fax 
(F) 

 
 

Home Phone 

 
 

President 

 
 

Fall 2017 

 
 

Fall 2018 

 
 
Molly Alexi 

Montgomery County Center 
203 W Main St 

Troy, NC 
27371 

					Molly_Alexi@ncsu.edu 

 
 

(O) (910) 576-6011 
(F) (910) 576-2635 

 

 
 

President-Elect 

 
 

Fall 2017 

 
 

Fall 2018 

 
 

Lori Ivey 

Stanly County Center 
26032-E Newt Rd 

Albemarle, NC 28001 
         lori_ivey@ncsu.edu 

 
 

(O) (704) 983-3987 
(F) (704) 983-3303 

 

 
Vice President 
Awards and 
Recognition 

 
 
Fall 2017 

 
 
Fall 2019 

 
 
Ann Simmons 

  Iredell and Catawba County Centers 
PO Box 311, 444 Bristol Dr. 

Statesville, NC  28677 
         ann_simmons@ncsu.edu 

 
 
 

 
(O) 704-878-3157 
(F) 704-878-3164 

 

 
Vice President 
Professional 
Development 

 
 

Fall 2017 

 
 

Fall 2019 

 
 

Candy Underwood 

Cumberland County Center 
301 East Mountain Drive 
Fayetteville, NC 28306 

   candy_underwood@ncsu.edu 

 
 

(O) (910) 321-6869 
(F) (910) 321-6883 

 

 
Vice President 
Member 
Resources 

 
 

Fall 2017 

 
 

Fall 2019 

 
 

Lisa Childers 

 
Cumberland County Center 
301 East Mountain Drive 
Fayetteville, NC 28306 

  lisa_childers@ncsu.edu 

 
(O) (910) 321-6880 
(F) (910) 321-6883 

 



  

 
 
 

Position 

MM/YY 
Term 

Begins 

MM/YY 
Term 
Ends 

 
 

Name 

Office Address    
    and Email 

Phone 
Office (O) 

Fax (F) 

 
 

Home Phone 

 
 

Vice President 
Public Affairs 

 
 

Fall 2017 

 
 

Fall 2018 

 
 
Alyssa Anderson 

        Lee County Center 
        2420 Tramway Rd. 
        Sanford, NC 27332 
Alyssa_Anderson@ncsu.edu 

 
(O) 919-775-5624 
(F)  919-775-1302 
  
 

 

 
 

 Secretary 

 
 

Fall 2017 

 
 

Fall 2019 

 
 

Greg Huneycutt 

Harnett County Center 
 126 Alexander Dr. 

  Lillington, NC 27546 
Greg_Huneycutt@ncsu.edu 

     (O) 910- 893-7530 
     (F) 910) 893-7539 
 
 

 

 

 
 

Treasurer 

 
 

Fall 2017 

 
 

Fall 2019 

 
 

Toi Degree 

 
Rowan County Center 

2727- A Old Concord Road     
   Salisbury, NC 28146  
     toi_degree@ncsu.edu 

 
 (O) (704) 216-8970 
  (F) (704) 216-8995 

 

 
 

 Parliamentarian 

 
 

Fall 2017 

 
 

Fall 2018 

 
 

Sharon English 

 
Scotland County Center 

231 E. Cronly Street        
Laurinburg, NC 

sharon_english@ncsu.edu 

 
 

(O) (910) 277-2422 
(F) (910) 277-2426 

 

 
 

 Immediate Past      
 President 

 
 

Fall 2017 

 
 

Fall 2018 

 
 

Sharon English 

 
Scotland County Center 

231 E. Cronly Street        
Laurinburg, NC 28352 

sharon_english@ncsu.edu 

 
 

(O) (910) 277-2422 
(F) (910) 277-2426 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
    Historian 

 
 
   Fall 2017 

 
 
   Fall 2019 

 
 

     Linda Minges 

 
Gaston County Center 

NC Cooperative Extension Service 
P.O. Box 1578 

Gastonia, NC 28053-1578 
linda_minges@ncsu.edu 

 
 
(O) (704) 922-2127 

   (F) (704) 922-2140 

 

 



  

 

 

 
Committee  
Chairpersons 

      

 
 
  Budget 

 
 
   Fall 2017 

 
 
   Fall 2019 

 
 
                  Toi Degree 

 
Rowan County Center 

2727- A Old Concord Road 
Salisbury, NC 28146 

      toi_degree@ncsu.edu 

 
(O) (704) 216-8970 

    (F) (704) 216-8995 

 
 
 

 
 

By-Laws 

 
 

Fall 2017 

 
 

Fall 2018 

 
    Lori Ivey  

Stanly County Center 
26032-E Newt Rd 

Albemarle, NC 28001 
        lori_ivey@ncsu.edu 

 
 

(O) (704) 983-3987 
(F) (704) 983-3303 

 

 
 
 

Nominating 

 
 
 

Fall 2017 

 
 
 

Fall 2018 

 
 
 
Sharon English 

Scotland County Center  
     231 E. Cronly Street        
Laurinburg, NC 28352 

  sharon_english@ncsu.edu 

 
 

(O) (910) 277-2422 
(F) (910) 277-2426 

 



  

 
 
 

 
State Officers/ & 
Committee 
Chairpersons 

     
 

 

 

 
 State President-Elect 

    
   Fall 2017 

 
   Fall 2018 

          
  Hayley Napier 

           
                Union County Center 
               3230-D Presson Rd 
                 Monroe, NC 28112 
              hayley_napier@ncsu.edu 

 
 
    (O)704-283-2801 
   (F) 704) 283-3734 
 

 

     
  State VP 
  Awards and     
  Recognition 

 
 
   Fall 2017 

 
 
   Fall 2019 

 
 

Kristin Davis 

          
            Mecklenburg County Center 
                  1418 Armory Dr. 
                Charlotte, NC 28204 
              kristin_davis@ncsu.edu 

 
 
  (O) 704- 336-2082 
  (F) 704) 336-6876 
 

 

 

 
State VP 
Nominating 

 
 

Fall 2017 

 
 

Fall 2018 

 
 
Shirley Smith 

 
Hoke County Center  

116 W. Prospect Avenue      
    Raeford, NC 28376 
shirley_j_smith@ncsu.edu 

 
 
(O) (910) 875-2162 
(F) (910) 875-9044 

 

 
   State Life Member 
          (Retired) 

 
 
   Fall 2017 

 
 
    Fall 2018 

 
 
                 Sally McNeill 

 
                      2426 Ainsdale Rd. 
                         Charlotte, NC   
               sally_mcneill@ncsu.edu 

 
 
    (H)(704)365-2469 

 

 
 

Webmaster 

 
 

Fall 2017 

 
 

Fall 2019 

 
 

Cathy Hohenstein 

Buncombe County Center  
           94 Cox Ave. 

Asheville, NC 28801 
cathy_hohenstein@ncsu.edu 

 
(O) 828 255-5522 
(F) 828 255-5202 

 


